ADA4254RU-EBZ User Guide
UG-1443
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADA4254 Zero Drift, High Voltage, Low Power, Programmable Gain
Instrumentation Amplifier
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 14
FEATURES

ADA4254RU-EBZ User Guide UG-1443
Rev. 0 | Page 13 of 14
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. ADA4254RU-EBZ Bill of Materials
Qty Value1 Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 N/A PGIA Zero drift, high voltage, low power,
programmable gain
instrumentation amplifier
Analog Devices ADA4254-BRUZ
6 N/A +IN1 ,+IN2, +OUT, −IN1, −IN2, −OUT SMA connectors Cinch 142-0701-801
10 N/A AVDD, DVDD, TP_+IN1, TP_+IN2,
TP_−IN1, TP_−IN2, TP_OUTP, VDDH,
VOCM, VSSH, AVSS, GND1, GND2,
GND3, GND4, GND5, TP_OUTN
Test points Keystone 5005
3 1 μF C10, C17, C18 0603, capacitors, 10 V, X7R Kemet C0603C105K8RACTU
3 0.1 μF C11 to C13 0603, capacitors, 16 V, X7R Kemet C0603C104K4RAC
2 0.1 μF C14, C15 0603, capacitors, 50 V, X7R AVX 06035C104KAT2A
1 10 μF C16 1206, capacitor, 50 V, X7R TDK C3216X7R1C106M160AC
2 10 μF C19, C21 1206, capacitors, 50 V, X7R Samsung CL31B106KBHNNNE
2 1 μF C20, C22 0603, capacitors, 50 V, X7R Taiyo Yuden UMK107AB7105KA-T
1 N/A D1 Schottky diode NXP RB751CS40,315
1 N/A GPIO4 SMA connector Cinch 142-0701-201
2 N/A GPIOs, SPD 120-pin connector 5-pin header connectors Samtec TSW-105-08-G-S
3 N/A IOUT_HV, IOUT_LV, P3_3V 2-pin header connectors Amphenol 69157-102HLF
1 N/A PWR 2-pin power connector Molex 22-05-3021
1 N/A PWR1 3-pin power connector Molex 22-12-2034
5 1 kΩ R0 to R4 0603, resistors, 0.1 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1001V
6 0 Ω R5 to R10 0603, resistors, 0.1 W, 1% Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EA
2 4.99 kΩ R11, R12 0603, resistors, 0.1 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4991V
1 10 Ω R13 0603, resistor, 0.1 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-3EKF10R0V
2 100 kΩ R14, R16 0603, resistors, 0.1 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1003V
1 N/A SDP 120-pin board to board connector Hirose FX8-120S-SV(21)
1 N/A means not applicable.